L A

. ——— —
N
-y

AUDIT REPORT
&

| AUDITED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

OF

MANUVIKASA(R)

AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR,
DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340
KARNATAKA, INDIA

STATUTORY AUDITORS:

M/S UDAYA SHETTY & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SECOND FLOOR, AKSHAY ARCADE,
OPP. GOVT.HOSPITAL, NEAR FIVE ROAD CIRCLE,

SIRSI -(N.K) -581 401, KARNATAKA
Tel-08384-228725, Cell: +919845707931
email: camsshetty@yahoo.co.in




Acknowledgement Number:458272971170924 Date of filing : 17-Sep-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ' Aesacsriant
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHA]), [TR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, [TR-6, ITR-7 Year
filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) 2024-25
{ PAN AABTM4625L
;
i Name MANUVIKASA(R)
|
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E
; g Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0
= a4
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o Net tax payable ]
£
g Interest and Fee Payable ]
2
a2 0
L 5
:
P 75,947
i
(-) 75,950
ET, 0
o
a
X 0
=
'E 12 0
H Interest payable u/s 115TE
v
T ;
E Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0]
; o
- Tax and interest paid 14 0
o .
& (+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 | 0
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FORM NO. 10B

[See rule 166C and 178]
Audit report under clause (b) of the tenth proviso to clause {23C) of section 10 and sub-clause (i} of clause (b) of subsection (1) of section 12A of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in
the case of a fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or other medical institution.

We have examined the balance sheet of MANUVIKASA(R) [name of the fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or other
medical institution] as at 31-Mar-2024 and the Income and Expenditure account or Profit and Los?"acggi.mbfarthe year ended on that date are In agreement with the books of
account maintained by the said fund or trust or institution or university or other educahtmal lnstm:tionxéjr«hospga! or other medical institution.

st of our krmMedgg and belief which are necessary for the purposes of the audit.

We have obtained all the information and explanaticns to th

In our opinion, proper books of account have been maintained at the reg;sterec‘ office of the above named fund o . trust or institution or university or other educational

institution or hospital or other medical institution at the address mentioned at seﬂa{,n umher 14 0f the Annexure:
rg\t_u_us, the particulars given in the Annexure are true and correct subject to following

In our opinion and to the best of our information and amordmg to explanations gi
observations or qualifications- i

’y or other educational institution or hospital or other

in the case of the balance sheet, of the state. of affairs of the abov s&,g;r institution or univer.

medical institution as on 31-Mar-2024; and

(i) inthe case of the Income and Expenditure“acooum or Profit and Lnss accouni. ofthe income and appllcatzon or pmfrt or loss of its accounting year ending on 31-Mar-
s Ty

U}

Subject to the following observations/qualifications-

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Name of Chartered Accountant
Membership Number

Firm Registration Number
Address

o SECOND FLOOR, AKSHAY ARCADE, OPPQSHE GG‘;ggNMENT HOSPITAL, NEAR FIVE
S 5l ROAD CIRCLE, Sirsi - =u
IP Address = e = g0 12217123484 .

o .. 15:Sep2024

UDIN S UNUESBIZTINARTALT
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ANNEXURE
Statement of particulars
) = 2 PAN of the auditee AABTMA4625L
[
g 2 Name of the audites
0
L - Assessment year
4. Previous year 4 01-APR-2023 to 31-MAR-2024
L% Registerad Address of the auditee - KARJAGLT 5T BALUR, TALUK SIDDAPUR, DISTRICT UTTARA
: KANNADA-587 340 KARNATAKA, INDIA
6. Other addresses, i applicable Rt A ;
g 7. Type of the auditee Trust
8. Whether the auditee is established under an instrurment : st Yes _
= s Details of registration/provisional registration or approval/ provisional approval or notification of the auditee under the Income-tax Act (Details of all the
ﬁ registration/provisional registration/approval/provisional approval/netification which are valid during the previous year should be provided, hewever
£ where the auditee has got the registration/approval after provisional registration/approval the details of provisional registration/approvai need not be
- provided) s : ]
_5 Section under which Datelrom which
=4 e I 5 3 : <
o aindh = 1= T # dipovi
R mefified £ 5 wmmmanh';’f‘m‘
] = =
| Clatisa (3} af sub-section (1) of section | 74-Cep-2071 DI-Apr202
12ABof the Act : ;
Clausa i) of second provise to sub- 24 Sep-2021 o1-Aprzo2y
saction (5) of secion 806 of the Act : o
E [0 [@ |Detilsofallthe Author (s)/ Founder (s)/ Settior (s)/Trustee (s)/ Members of society/Members of the Governing Council/ Director (5)/
§| shareholders holding 5% or more of shareholding / Office Bearer {s) ofthe ;udi‘l'ee'ai ar!yﬁmedmug the pres 5 year
s
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5. Mo, Name of person Relation Percentageof Unigue I Code Address Whether therais any | If yas, cpecify the
hareholding i Identficati change in relation change
case of shareholder | Number during previous

year of audit
(23] 2] i3} @) [E3] (] [i] (53]
GANAPAT! Feunder ASDPBIGE4 FAN AT &POST KARJAGI, | Mo
HARISCHANDRA SIDDAPUR, UTTARA
BHAT KANNADA, Adkalll,
1. Karajgi B O.UTTARA
KAN %
Karnataka, INDIA,
581340

AT KARJAGL BALUR, |No
SIDDAPUR, UTTARA

i i o . KANNADA, Balesar,
2. . s Karajgi B0, UTTARA

NAGARAJ SHEGDE | 7 “[ACKPH4926G

581340

CIFPKOT3EN PAN © |NEARCHURGH, No
% : GANDHINAGAR,
5 SERSE, Neelkani,
EX E " Gandhinagar 8.0,
3 UTTARA KANNADA,
Karnataka, INDIA,
< | 581403 3

KESHAV MURTHY Trustes

SHIPAGPAL . | Trustee PAN | ATHALDIPUR, No
. HONNAVAR,
UTTARA KANNADA,

Haldipur, Haldipur
5.

i . o 581327

AN GCHANDANSHREE No

NIVASA NARAYAN
o g . GLIRU NACARSIRS!-

I i . (581402 Chigsl,

7 5.0,
- UTTARA KANNADA,

BKKEMPARAJU | Trustes v |arkekateay

Vivek Building, Liang | No
Nagar, Sirsi, Sirei
Slrsi MarketS0,
 {UTTARA KANNADA,
i O Karnatake, INDIA,
P wo |se1402

VivekHegde ANUPV30920

Vinay Gopal Naik | Trustes BPTENZOIZC PAN 26, Handavala,
budgar, Shivalll,
Shivalll B.Q UTTARA
KANNADA,
Karnataka, INDIA,
581403

®)

In case if any of the persons [ag mentioned in row 10(a)] is not an individual, then provide the following details of the natural persons who are
beneficial owners (5% or more) of such person at any time during the previous year.
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Sl No. Mamie Unigua D code Addrezz Horindividual B tageof Whether thersis zny | I yes, specify the
Mentification Ferson [as Benaficial changeduring change
menticned Ih cow owmership previone year of
nn 1 ﬁ(ﬂi inwhich audit
m-—ﬂnp held
[i}3 @ 1] ) &) {6} [ri] ] [
No Records Available
2 Objects of the auditee = Relief of poor
= tion
5 Medical relief
Preservation of Environment
(including watersheds, forests
and wildlife)
12, {0 Whether the auditee, beint trust or institution referrad ndertaken No
mncﬁﬁmmoftheobjeds ich do not conform te the con
(ii) If yes, please furnish following information:-
@ = ,
(B) Whether an applic mhm forregistration h ap
stipulated perig thirty days from the date ofar a up:lun or maodification,
clause (ac) of st (1) of section 124 W R
g = |0
£
5 (D)
=
£ (iii) (i) of clause (ac) of
8 o ause(‘“} first proviso to clause (23C) nr
EE section 10 has been filed?
5 {iv) If yes in 13(jii) above, provide the following detaiis regarding appiication for registration under section sub-clause (jii) of dause (ac) of sub-section
(1) of section 12A or application for approval under clause {iii} of the first proviso to Clause (23C) of section 10 has been filed?
s PR AR Wu;:m' trased on such w:aﬁnu e




Acknowledgement Number:458301310170924
No Records Available

14. 0] Yes
Whether the books of account and other documents have been kept and maintained in the form and manner and
at such place as prescribed under rule 17AA by the auditee

{ii) Provide the following details of the books of account and other documents

Details of Place where books of accounts
and other documents have been maintained




Acknowledgement Number:458301310170924

S.No. Naitcof Booke | Wheiher Whether Whether H oy pl than hereg place Whether the
of Account i the i = St books of account
suditee compuier System | regisiered office | Addressofsuch | Dateof decision’ | Whether Dateof hevebesn
Flace It Intimati audited
B2l 1]
Yeo
Vos
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yex

Yes
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5. Mo. Natureof Books | Whether Whether Whethaer ¥ maintained atany plaze other thian the registered place Whether the
of Account i by the dntalned in a intained at books of account
sudites computer system | registered office | Addressof such | Dateof desision | Whether Dateaf have been
Place by g -} intimation to audited
1o keep account at | Azsessing Officer | Azsessing Officer
such place thatbeoks of
Bcounts are Kept
#tguch place
under proviso to
subule (3) of
rule 17AA
i} ) 12) {8a) &)
previous year s
per rula 17AA([1)
(d)fi)
Record of Yes
spplication
income out
income of am:
g, previous
precadin,
year asperrile
ITAAO I
Record of Yes
voluntary
contribution
with a specific
10. direction thatthay
shall form part
Yes
Yos.
Yes
Yes

ral Public Utility

Where, in any of the projects/institutions run by auditee, one of the charitable purposes s advancement of any other object of general public utility then -

G

Whether any activity is being carried on by the auditee which is In the nature of trade, commerce or business No
referred to in proviso to clause {15) of section 2?
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o
g (B)  |Ifyes, then percentage of receipt from such activity vis-3-vistotal receipts %
L
.2 (] Whether such activity in the nature of trade, commerce or business is undertaken in the course of actual
g camying out of such advancement of any other object of general public utility
[
E [(3)] Whether there is any activity of rendering any service in relation to any frade, commerce or business for any No
3 consideration as referred to in provizo to clause (15} of section 27
= -
3]
16.
clivig din 154
Totad
o
g 7 )]
g i}
5
2
£
= §
=
§ 18, @)
=
2
?; (i}
=
B
£
“
8 :
[ (e} Whether separate books of account have been maintained for the business<refernote>
m
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‘,E:,' (other than the contribution reported in serial number 24)
g
= |ee. Income applied outside India which is eligible under clause (c) of sub-section (1) of section 11 20
30. Income required to be applied in India by the auditee during the previous year( [27+28-29]) ¥5,26,36,941
E 31. Application of Income (excluding application not eligible and reported under serial number 37)
Q & e
:; {0 Total amount applied for charitable or ‘previous year
% (a) Contribution or donatié.r}' s
= Electronic(?) 20
<
Other than electro Z0
Total(?) ; 20
(b) Object wise a Evlfcation other than the application provided in (a)
5 Ne. e = Elactronic {¥) Other than electronic €} Total £}
] (] (] a
{0 91,37,337 8342 9145679
)y 5111447 7334 18781
(4] 192252 a 1,02,252
i) o o
) 54205 32765887
. ] 1]
\ ] 0
42232 41,502
112113 47804101
¥4,74,91,988
Other than electronic(¥) F1,12,113

Total(3)

®4,76,04,101
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{in Detalls of application out of (i) (2) and {i) (b) resulting in payment in excess of Rs. 50 lakh during the previous year to any person
E No. Nameofpersontn | PANof suchpersen | Amountof Modeof Applicstian Tms
whom amount paid i
or eredited =) Electronicmodes | Otherthan Tot! Whether any TDS Section under
M=) Hectronicmodes hasbeen deduciad | which TDS hasbeen
=) dedusted
] [r] ] i _B)
(i) g0
(iv) Amgunt actually paid during thy z0
as application of income in.
) $476,04,101
{vi} Bifurcation of applicatii F4,76,64301
{a) Revenue ¥4,76,04,101
®) Capital %o
{(vii) | Amount invested or dep: ited back in corpus whichwa o
claimed as application during li_a_f-‘tpweﬂms year.
(viii} | Repayment of loan or borrowing during the previous ye: %0
application during 3
Amount to be disallowed from
(i} #0
) 0
L]
: i T to 20
section 11 read with sub-section (24) of zaction 404
{xi) Donation to any fund orinstitution or trust or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or 0
other medical institution referred to in sub- clause (iv), (v), (vi) or (via) of Clause (23C) of section 10 of the Act
ar any trust or institution referred to in section 11 or 12 of the Act towards Corpus
(i} Denation to any fund or institution of trust or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or o
other medical institution referred to in sub - ¢l {iv), (), (¥i) or (via) of Clause (23C) of section 10 of the Act
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(d) Whether the business is incidental to the attainment of the objects of the auditee
(e) Profits and gains from the business during the previous year z
j’é, 19. Details of the receipts of the auditee on which tax has been deducted at source referred to in sections 194C or 194J or 194H or 1940:
- 5 No. Nameof the TANof Amounton Amounteftax | Section under | Category of income/receipt Incomesreceipt | Whether
E deductar deductor which tax has dedusted st incolumn 7 or | separaiebocks
s been deducted | source. Trade, Actlvity of Others (specify | Specify the Bwhichis of mcount
v atsource ‘Commerce renderingany | the nature) nature frombusiness | havebeen
E {inRs.} bisingss. serviceln (Rs.) incidentalte maintained for
(2] Felation to any the attalnment | activities
of theokjeds | incomeireceipt
of theauditea. whichis
{inRs) mentioned in
calumn 70
[il] [£3] 91 (9a) (10} 11}
Grassrools Incomefrom 0| Ne
Research And activitesof the
1. Advecacy trust
Movement
{Graam)
Sangamithtra 3,50,104 Incotmefrom 0|MNo
& Rural Financial actlvitesof the
Services . trust
E 20. Whether the provisions of twenty" seeund provisoto clause No
g applicable. 2
2 -
§ 21. Whether auditee has filed Form No.3
g 22 Total Sum of donations re_p‘i‘:rt_ed in For ¥4,69,75429
£ |23 Donations not reporte
(i) Donatlons received hy fund 0
section (2) of se ction 8i§G
(i) 7 ) %0
(iii) sceived by fund or trust orinstit b-section (2) of section 806G and
which are not eligible under sub-section
(a) Cash donations exceeding Rs 2000 0
{b) Donations received from other charitable trusts and institution or from any fund or institution or trust %0
or any university or other educational institutions or any hospital or other medical institution not
eligible for deduction
(c) Others (Specify the nature) ¥
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o he applied

(d) Total (a)+(b)+(c) %0
i) Donations which could not be reported in Form No 10BD due to non-availability of identification of donor as o
required under Form No 10BD
Ui Donatlons received in kind ¥0o
(vi) Anonymous Donations referred to in section 1158BC
{a) Amount of anenymous danatic . ] To
clause {i) of sub-section’ }ofsaectlon 115
&) %0
@ 0
@ {1
{e) Total (a+h o
Any other voluntary : ¥30,17,502
= Self Helf Gmaul;ls. mmaﬁ‘feﬁﬂ
¥30,17,502
24, ¥4,99,92,931
25. ¥17,23,897
26. z0
0
indl T0
mﬁuﬁ]ﬂn 10 (23C) eligible faremmpﬁ'mﬂimwﬁéd"‘n madeeapedﬁed under sub-section (5) of
27. Valuntary Gontributions required to be applied by the auditee during the previous year [24-{Z3(vi){d)}+26A+ 268)) %4,99,92,931
28. Income other than voluntary contributions derived from property held under trust referred to in section 11 or income of T26,44,010

fund or institistion or trust or any university or ather educational institution or any hospital or other medical institution
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or any trust or institution referred to in section 11 or 12 of the Act not having same objects
(xiii) | Donation to any person other than any fund or institution or trust or any university or other educational 0
institution or any hospital or other medical institution referred to in sub - clause (iv), (v), (vi) or (via) of clause
(23C) of section 10 of the Act or any trust orinstitution referred to in section 11 or 12 of the Act
{xiv) Application outside India for which approval under proviso to clause (c) of sub-section (1) of section 11 has not 0
been obtained
{xv) | Application outside India for which apprqu il under provisetoclause (c)’af::"ﬁh-sewon (1) of section 11 has %0
been obtained P "
(xvi) | Applied for any purpose beyond the objects of 1 20
(vii) zo
(evil) ¥4,76,04,101
(xix) g0
(1) of section 11
{10} Income accumulated as f:e 0
sub-section (2) of sectiol
(xxi) | Income accumulated or: ¥50,32,840
institution to the extent it
32. Taxable 20
Z |33 |Income taxable under
mn
= (a) ¥
S
i
L ()] : déuse (23¢] o 7
section 10 orsub— r:tlon () ofsectaon 11 wh;ch lsd'la g action iﬂSBBI andthe
amount of such it ;
(i) —jwh z
—— | ceases to be accumul
(i) Whether such income accumulated ceases to remain inve T
ified in sub-section {5) of section 11
(iii) Whether such income accumulated is not utilised for the purpose for which itis so accumulated orset | No I
apart during the period referred to in clause (a) of the Explanation 3 to third proviso to clause (23C) of
section 10 or clause {a) of sub-section (2) of section 11
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urces

(iv) Whether such income accumulated is credited or paid to any trust or institution registered under Ho T
section 12AA or section 12A8 or to any fund or institution or trust or any university or other educational
institution or any hospital or other medical institution referred to in sub-clause {iv) or sub-clause (v} or
sub-clause (vi) or sub-clause {via) of clause (23C) of section 10
{c) 0] Whether the auditee has any income which is income not o be excludad from the total income under |No z
twenty first proviso to clause (23C) of section 10 or clause () of sub-section (1) of section 13 which Is
chargeable to tax @ 30 % under section 115881 and the amount f such income
(i) | Whnetherthe auditee has P No g
of third proviso ta clause.
chargeable totax@ 3
@ No z
{® Whether the auditee has mac No 2
clause (c) of sub-secti :
34. | Anonymous donation which is ¢ o
2 [35  [(a) |Whetherthe auditeehas f No g
-_% b) Income as per Explanation B sub-section (1) of section:11 in case of violation of ciai ) or (<) or {d) 0
2 of Explanation 3A to sub-sect of section 11 read with clause (b of sub-section(2) 806
o - iy VT
© Income as per Expla third provist 16 Clause {23€) of section ofviolation of glause () z0
or (b) or (c) or (d):0f: rd proviso o Clause (23C) of s8 id with cla -of sub-
0
FE
<
E T
& _. * =
(2) Whether deemed application isclai z
such deemed application? > = = o
@ Whether a capital asset being propesty held under trust in part only for charitable or religious purpose is No T
transferred and the net consideration forwhich it is transferred?
@ Whether deemed application is claimed 2s per dause (b) of sub-section {14} of section 11 and the amount of No L4
such deemed application?
37. Application of Income out of the following during the previous year
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E 5. No. Application of income out of different sources Elsetronic Modes. othet than Totel )
E ) | Electronic Maodes
= 4]
o
?"5: A Il::amemumulamd under thethird provise to causs (23C) of section 10 erunder sub-section (2) of section 11 during any o ] o
£ eariier previous year
= Income deemed to be applled in any preceding year under clatise (2) of Explanation 1t sub-section (1) of section 11 during any o o o
§ B earlier previous year
w
E [+ Income of earlier previous years up to 15% aceumulated or setapart . o 0 o
£ o Corpuz : - [ )
‘E E Borrowed Fund o a
2
g F Any other (Please specify) "
=
o
o T Details of application resulting in payment or credit in exce
5. No. Hamaof parsan Amt_:_u ntof TOS
Other than Whether any TDS | Section under Amountef TDS
Electronic modes hasbeen deducted | which TDS has
been deducted
] & & @ [N 6] i)
g 39. (i) Whether provisions of twamy second proviso to Clause (23 of se No
= applicable? -
§_ (i) If yes in {i) specify the reasoﬁ whif’ﬂie provisions ottwenty semnd provisoto Cla
g applicable? -
w
g (a) No
3
g (b) No
= © o
o s
=)
1 @ No
(iii) I yesin (i), please provide comptnatimi of Income cf argeable under twenty second proviso to clause {23C) of section 10 or sub-section (10) of

section 13

(a) Income for the previous year 3

(b) Total Expenditure incurred in India, for the objects of the auditee, 2

(c) Expenditure to be disallowed
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@

Person referred toin 13(3)

Expenditure from the corpus standing to the credit of the trust or institution as on the end of - :
the financial year immediately preceding the previous year relevant o the assessment year
for which income is belng computed
(i) Expenditure from any loan or borrowing
(i) Depreciation In respect of an asset, acquisition of which has been claimed as application of £
income, in the same or; er previous year;and .
) : T
T
T
L4
L 4
E4i]
0
T E |40
o
32
£3
53 1411
258
i
a5 %0
41.
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Code of Ferson referred tain Hame of such persen PAN of such person Aadhar Number of such person, | Address of such person if cade 2 salacted in column (1)
sub-g=ction {3) of seciion 13 if allotted specify theamountof
eontribution made to the audites
U] ] @) ) &) (€1
GANAPATI HARISCHANDRA BHAT | ASDPET 684 406969903931 AT & POST KARJAGL, SIDDAPUR,
The author of thetrustor the UTTARA KANNADA, Adlkalli,
founder of theinstitution Karsjgi B.0, UTTARA KANNADA,
Karnataks, INDIA, 581340
Any trustes of the rustor manager NAGARAJ SHEGDE ﬁ:—ﬁ:@;m‘a‘iﬂsﬁﬂm“‘
Ry Wiatwtat hazme salled) of the ! Karajgi B.0, UTTARA KANNADA,
! s Karnatales, INDIA, 581340
Any trustee of the Tustor menager e e %:ﬂﬁ?’g;ﬁm:ﬂm
(oy versimes nams calied} of te UTTARA KANNAD A, Karnataka,
institution INDIA, 581403
foy ot e g e S —
gzﬂﬂlﬂnngnme ot ine Haldipur 5.0, UTTARA KANNADA,
l?ﬂliﬁla INDIA, 581327
B76733673523 HANDANSHREE NIVASA,
Any trustee of the rustor manager | NARAYAN GURU NAGARSIRSl-
{by whatever name called) of the . | 581402, Chipgi, Sirsi Market 5.0,
inatitution UTTARA KANNADA, Karnataka,
£ | INDIA, 581402
Any trustes of the trust or manager AStasalaaest e
(by whatever name called) of the KAN‘NMJ&. Karnataka, INDIA,
institution ot 5B1402
Any Tustze of thatrust of manager EPTPN3012C 26, Handavala, Mudgar, Shivalli,
oy whatever name calfed) of the e Ehivalii B.0, UTTARA KANNADA,
institution Karnataka, INDIA, 581403
Any person who has madea 5918,DALRIDGE HILLNW 1,50,000
b il il L] : ;
trustor Institation, that iz
any person whoselotal
contribution up to the efid of
relevant previous year exceeds
fifty thousand rupees.
Any person who has T.14,44,030
subztantial contributian te
trustor institution; thatis to sy,
any person whose ol
eentributian up to th
relevant previous
fifty thousand rup
Any person whe hasmadea Azlm Premjl Foundation £ hao. 134.next to Wipro Gorp 1,11,00,000
cubstantial contribution to the Office Sarjapur Road,,
trustor institutien, thetis to say Doddakannalli, Carmelram 5.0
any person whose total BANGALORE, Kernateka, INDIA,
eantribotian up o the end of the 560035
redevant prevlols year exceads
fitty thousand rupees
Any person who hasmadea HDFC Bank AAACH2702H HDFC hankHouee, Senapati Bapat 7343500
substantial contribution to the Marg, Lowsr Paral(west), Mumbai,
trust or inatitution, that (s 1o sy, Delizle Road 5.0, MUMBAL
any person whosetotal Muhnrashirs, INDIA, 200013,
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Codeof Person referred tojn
sub-zection (3) of secion 13

Nameof such parson

PAN of stich person

Aadhar Number of such person,
if llatted

Feode sed i o

MMMGM
contribufion madeto the auditee

(]

T16.00.000 |

pssau!ﬁln hasmades
al contribution to the
MNWM‘MIFWHI
a0y persan wiose
ofthe

rdermwmm yEar sxceeds
fifty thousand rupess

110,067,008

person who hasmadea
tothe

frustor institution, that s to sag.

any persan whose totl

45300

754,143

127243

651,604

Anyperson who hasinadea
substantial contribution to'
 trust or in=fitulion, thatisto tay,
any person whose lotal
{eentibution up to theend of the

refevant year exceeds
ity houzand mpus

| MABARD

NABARDTowers 45, Kempe Gowda
Rnaﬂ.h!ﬂmm L Ko 5. Road
INDIA, S60000

BI2075

mym whohas mﬂea
stontial contribufion fo

MMWMﬂmhum
any persan whosatatal

EBenmvily Fovndaion

| Calgary Head Office Ha. 700,611
ME, Calgary,

Meredith Road

| Calgary AB.CANADA, CANADA,
TIEIWS

45581
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Lodeof Person referred tain Name of such person PAN of such person Aadhar Number of such person, | Address of such person If code 2 selected in column (1)
sub-section (3) of eection 13 if allotied - specify the amount of
contribution madeto the audites

(1) [E]] @ ] 5 18)

coniribution up lo the end of the

redevant previous year exceeds

fifty thousand rupess

Any person who hamira Rural Finahce ARECS0038H Ne 612, 151 Mals Domiury, 1.50,000

substantlsf contribution to the Services Beragalure, Bsngslors North,

frustor institution, thalis to say, Domiur 5.0, BANGALORE,

mypersanpbiosetold o - | R e aaeT e Karnataka, INDIA, 550071

contribution up ta the end of the

relavant pravicoUs year exceeds

fifty thousand rupees

Any persan whe h dea Ash AAATASZZSH Krutaarth, Ne.2 37, 15t ficor, 15th 3728000

substantial contribution to the eraes, Bangalare Sauth, Jayangar

triust or institution, that s to say, I Block 5.0, BANGALORE,

any person whose total Karnataka, INDIA, 560011

contribytion up 1o the end of the

relevant previous year exceeds

fifty thousand rupess 3

Any perzon who hasmadaa Pramila Pai BFPFPI63SH" ﬁia@i.?oslﬂalur'ralul(sfddnpul 50,000

substantial contribution to the 3 Littara Kannada 581340, Adkalli.

trustor Institulion, thatis to zay, Karajgi B.0, UTTARA KANNADA,

any perean whoss tatal i Kitrnataka, INDIA, 581340

contribution up te the end of the

relevant previous year excesds

fifty thousand rupees

Ay person who has madea 257732070554 Dodnatii, Post Dodnelli Teluk Sirsi 100,000

substantial contribution 1o the . -| Uttars Kahnad =-581402, Dodnalli,

trust or institutien, thatis to say, -{ Dodnalll B.O, UTTARA KANNADA,

any person whoss total Karnatake, INDHA, 581402

contributioh up to the end of the

relevant previous year exceeds

fifty thousand rupess

42,

(a)

(b) : )
any specified per:

(c) Whetheranyamount is paid by way of salary, e during Vious year to any spetifie
person out of the resources of the trust or institution 1 m&&e 2d by that person to such auditee and
the amount so paid is in excess of what may be reason such services;

(d) Whether the services of the auditee are made available to any specified person during the previous year No
without adequate remuneration or other compensation

{e) Whether any share, security or other property Is purchased by or on behalf of the auditee from any specified No
person during the previous year for consideration which is more than adequate
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® Whether any share, security or other property is sold by or on behalf of the auditee to any specified person No
during the previous year for conslderation which i less than adequate;
()] Whether any income or property of the auditee is diverted during the pravioue year in favour of any specified No
person
No

(h) Whether any funds of the auditee are, or continue to remain, invested for any period during the previous year,in

Specified Viclation

any concem in which any specified person ha_s_ a substantial interest. .

Whether the auditee has Incurred any specified
{23C) of section 10 or Explanation to ction (4) of secti

{a) income of the audites has ed, otherthan:

{b) Whether the auditee has income from profits and :
its objectives or separate books of account are not
incidental to the attainmentof its objectives.

©

@

{e} Whether any activity being
with ali or any of the conditi

ecified sum, exceeding the limit specified in

Whether the auditee has received an amount exceeding the limit specified in section 269ST, from a person ina day; orin
respect of a single transaction; of in respect of transactions relating to ons event or occasion from a person during the
previous year?
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48, Whether the auditee has repaid any amount being loan or deposit or any specified advance exceeding the limit specified | No
in section 269T, during the previous year?

49, Whether the auditee is required to deduct or collect tax as per the provisions of Chapter XVII-B or Chapter XVII-BB? Yes
(A) Whether the auditee is liable ta pay interest under section 201(1A) or section 206C(7) ? Yes
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Nature of foreign contribution recelved during the previous
year

Amount of foreign contribution received during the previous
years (InRs.)

Details of the total application from such contribution during
the previous year ( Amount in Rs.)

Non- Corpus

17,23,897

Total

7,23,897
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Opening Balance az on
1st April of the previous
year

Financial year in which
(4) was applied earlier

Total repayment of loan
or borrowing during the

Closing Balance as on
SistMarch (1+2-67)

()
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8. No. Name of the Taxpayer Amount of Amount of Charitable or Country/Regio | Whether If approval for application cutside India has been
person to Identification remittance out | remittance religlous nof applied for taken
whom Number If of India which | outzide India purpose for application promoting
remittanceis | available is reported in other than (4) | which international
rmade Form No. application is i in
15CA ade which India is 5
eretadana | APPol | Gararspet | Doteof
= | isandnotto
: EJE included in
| total income of
] the auditee?
() (2) (10) an
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[i]

(19)= (57
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Year of lation(F.Y.) A year in which the amount referred to in column (6} of schedule DI was taxed
202223 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
Totat - 0 I ) 0
No Records Available
e
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Year of accumulation(F.Y.) Assessment year in which this amount was taxed

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2018-20 2018-19

Total
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Detale of inforest

Vo of Adegaste Secority




Acknowledgement Number:458301310170324

5 No. Nameof spactied | PAN of saecified Detaile of aczet on for which as b | Detalsof rent y il jon for 1
pEn persan e
ity the previous yaar,
Natire of asce Adldress From Fa= Aenairt of rent Adequtarent Mutare - Amoum of Adeqiate
campsesstioh
i} [E] IiEi
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S.No.

Details of Payment for the previous year

Nature of

for

%]
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S.No. Name of PAN of Details of Services Details of Remuneration for the Details of Compensation for the previous year
specified specified previous year
person person
Nature of Value of Actualamount | Adequate Nature of Actualamount | Adeguate
services made services made of remuneration | Remuneration compensation of Compensation
available available (InRs) | forthe service | forthe service | fortheservice | compensation
o 3 e for the service
() @ @ © (®) ® (19)
o Récords Available..
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Mo Records Available
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Name of specified
person

Area (In Sq ft}

Detalls of Consideration

Amount of
consideration for
asset

Adeguate
consideration for
asset

(1)

6]

[€)]
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Name of specified persen in whose
favor income or propetty diverted

(1)

Detalls of Income or property that s diverted

Nature of Income or property that is
diverted

Value of income or property that is
diverted (In Rs)

[C]

(O]
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S. No. Mature of Name of Details of the Concern in which funds are, or inue to d Details of substantial interest

ceoncernin

which Address of | Amount Duration of investment Name of PAN of Nature of Nature of

funds are concern thatis or during the previous year specified specified substantial | concernin

continue to continues person person Interest which

remain to remain having funds are

invested | H = substantial continue to
concern interest in remain
during thi concern invested

year(in
RsZ) -

1) 2 (12) (13)
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Schedula TDS disall hie : Details of
with sub-clause(ia) of clause (3) of section 40:

le under thir h proviso to o (23C) of section 18 or sub section (1) of section 11 read




Acknowledgement Number:458301310170924

Detalls of Payee

Date of Payment

PAN or Aadhar of payee, | Address

Name
if avaliable
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5. Neo. Date of Pay A Mature Details of Payee

0]
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Amount of tax

Amount of tax

Tax Deductionand | Section/ Nature of | Total amount of Total armount on Total amount on Amount of tax Total amount on
Collection A t payment or receipt | which tax was which tax was deducted or which tax was deducted or deducted or
Number (TAN) of the nature required to be deducted or flected out of deducted or collected on (8) collected but not
specified in deducted or collected at (8) collected atless deposited to the
column (3) collected out of specified rate out than specified rate credit of the
(4) outof (7) central
Government out of
(6) and (8)

(1) (2)a(3) ] {8 9 (1)
BLRM177748 192 - Salary 11,88,000 0 o
BLRM17774B 194C - Payments to 22,79,703 o o

contractors
BLRM177748 194 - Rent 227.67.790 2,27,67,700 o o
BLRM177748 194 - Fees for 9,965,920 9,96,920 0 o

professional or
technical services
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Tax Deduction and Collection Type of Form Due date for furnishing Date of furnishing, if furnished Whether the statement of tax
Accotnt Number (TAN) ded d or coll i contai;
B about all
which are requirad to be reported
(8] @ [E)] i 4 (O]
BLRMT7774B 260 - Yes
BLRM177748 260 Yes
BLRM17774B 260 Yes
BLRM17774B 250 Yes
BLRM177748 240 Yoz
BLRM177748 24G Yes
BLRMT7774B 240 Yes
BLRMI7774B Yes
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Tax Deduction and Collection Account Amount of interest under section 201(1A) or | Amount pald out of column (2} Date of payment
Number (TAN) 206¢(7) is payable

)] (2) (3) 4
BLRM17774B 66 66 | 05-Jul-2023
BLRM17774B 14 | 06-Mar-2024
BLRM177748 13 | 13-May-2024
BLRM17774R 11 | 09-May-2024
BLRM17774B 944 | 25-0ct-2023
BLRM17774B 524 | 10-Sep-2024
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Lean or Deposit | Amount of loan
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5. No. Details of Payer and amount of payment | Amount:

Name PAN, if available Address
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Papeeifby Chegueor
BaricTrafy?
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S. No. Name of law under Nature of non- Date of order, direction | Whether the order, I yes, whether disput Hag the dispute been
which non-compliance compliance or decree, holding that direction or decree, has | has attained finality finalised in favour of the
has occurred such pli been disputad before auditee

has occurred any court or appellate
forum
1) &) (3 - 4 E (5) (8) )
a No Records Available - ;

This form has been digitally signed by MANJUNATH SANJEEVA S 171.234.84 on 17/09/2024 09:04:14 PM Dsc Sl.No and issuer

24883133CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual 202




B.Com, LLB (Spl) FCA, D.L.S.A. (ICA)
Partner Chartered Accountants

CA. Manjunath S. Shetty @\ UDAYA SHETTY & CO.

\ |
SRS o
Second Floor, Akshay Arcade, Opp. Government Hospital, Near Five Road Circle, SIRSI-581401 (N.K.)
Tel & Fax : 08384-228725, Cell : 9845707931
E-mail : camsshetty@yahoo.co.in Website : www.udayashetty.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of MANUVIKASA (Regd.), Post: Karjagi,
Taluk: Siddapur, District: Uttara Kannada- 581 340 Karnataka, India, as at 31st
March 2024 and also the Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date
annexed thereto. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Management of
MANUVIKASA (R). Qur responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in
India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit
includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the
financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and
significant estimates made by management as well as evaluating the overall financial
statements presentation. We believe that our audit provides reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to
us, the financial statements give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting
principles generally accepted in India.

(a) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of MANUVIKASA (R), as at 31
March 2024 and

(b) in the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the excess of Income over
Expenditure for its accounting year ending on 31t March 2024.

Place: SIRSI -
Rér iDav
Date : 12-09-2024 AR T T & co

N 005327s

NATH s SHETTY
1LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,DISA [ICAI;
PARTNER

M. NO. 21400s

B.Com.

UDIN: 24214005BJZYKF3432




AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340

MANUVIKASA (R)

m
KARNATAKA, INDIA b/ﬁ\m
[<1 JEDI[‘)J?\'PUR .' E.S
BALANCE SHEET 53134,/
AS AT 3157 MARCH 2024 AT
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS 13,88,687
Trust Fund 501 | (As per Schedule-1)
General Fund CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS,
Opening Balance 1,41,13,960 ADVANCES & RECEIVABLES
Add: Surplus during 50,00,022 1,91,13,982| Office Rent Deposit
the Year Opening Balance 1,95,000
Add: Additions 1,50,000
SECURED LOANS FROM BANKS 3,45,000
Bank of Baroda Vehicle Loan 82,503 Less: Refunds (1,15,000) 2,30,000
Bank of Baroda Motor Car Loan 53,572
Telephone Deposit 1,000
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other Payables Fixed Deposit(FD) in Bank of Baroda
ESI Payable 14,709| Opening Balance 59,490,347
PF Payable 1,08,584| Add: Additions 1,23,77,145
Professional Tax Payable 1,600 1,83,26,492
TDS Payable 88,345 Less: Matured during the year (86,52,216) 96,74,276
Assistance to SHGs 83,092
Incentives Receivable from Micro Finance 1,89,061
Tax Deducted at Source 1,15,140
Advances for expenses 1,276
Receivable from Sangamitra 45,455
CASH AND BANK BALANCE
Cash in hand 322
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank, Sirsi A/c No. 520101163283 4,530
ICICI Bank A/c No. 53101001099 1,76,365
Union Bank of India A/c No. 52010125900148 2,28,683
Bank of Baroda,Herur No.64500100003240 26,876
Unity Small Finance Bank 1,211
Ale No. 302100100003503
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64560100008348 26,910
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200000034 20,80,980
Bank of Baroda,Kansur No. 4590100001381 6,46,367
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c N0.64480200001364 6,45,928
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50100498504350 12,307
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50200070111751 5,000
Axis Bank Sirsi A/c No. 917010028957434 12,75,434
Karnataka Vikas Gramoeoena Bank 87,201
Alc No. 89073787477
Axis Bank A/c N0.922010034898668 37,675
Axis Bank A/c No.920010062743695 16,39,989
8B, Sirsi A/c No. 30572069717 5,93,919
SBI, New Delhi A/c No. 00000040050560533 246,110
TOTAL 1,94,63,796 [TOTAL 1,94,63,796
Place: SIRSI “Examined and Found Correct

Date: 12-09-2024
For and On Beghalf of MANUVIKASA (R)

Managing Trustee

ect to Our Report of even date attached”

(CA. MANJUNATH S SHETTY)

B.Com ,LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,DISA (ICAI)
PARTNER

M.NO. 214005



MANUVIKASA (R)

AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340

KARNATAKA, INDIA
Schedule - I
DETAILS OF FIXED ASSETS
Domestic
Sl Particulars Opening Additions Deletions/ Closing
No. Balance/Value of | during the year [ Transfer during| Balance/Value of
Fixed Assets as the year Fixed Assets as on
on 01-04-2023 31-03-2024
1 |Office Equipments 75,559 - - 75,559
2 |Furniture & Fixtures 98,581 - - 98,581
3 |Computer & Accessories 10,660 - 10,660
4  [Motor Vehicle 10,00,643 - 10,00,643
TOTAL 11,85,443 - 11,85,443
Foreign Contribution
Sl. Particulars Opening Additions Deletions/ Closing
No. Balance/Value of | during the year | Transfer during| Balance/Value of
Fixed Assets as the year Fixed Assets as on
on 01-04-2023 31-03-2024
1 |Office Equipments 64,600 - 64,600
2 |Furniture & Fixtures 15,644 - 15,644
3 |Computer & Accessories 1,23,000 - 1,23,000
TOTAL 2,03,244 - 2,03,244
Consolidated
Sl Particulars Opening Additions Deletions/ Closing
No. Balance/Value of | during the year | Transfer during| Balance/Value of
Fixed Assets as the year Fixed Assets as on
on 01-04-2023 31-03-2024
1 |Office Equipments 1,40,159 - 1,40,159
2 |Furniture & Fixtures 1,14,225 - 1,14,225
3 [Computer & Accessories 1,33,660 - 1,33,660
4  [Motor Vehicle 10,00,643 - 10,00,643
TOTAL 13,88,687 - - 13,88,687
UDAYA SHETTY & CO.
RTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN : 005327S g\
- (CA. MANJUNATH S SHETTY)
B.Com ,LL.B.{Spl.},FCA,D!SA (ICAI)
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005
Managing Trustee

For MAMUVIKASA (R.)
Rariagi, Siddapur, North Kanars



MANUVIKASA (R)

AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340
KARNATAKA, INDIA

CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31°T MARCH 2024

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Programme Expenditure By Donation/Grants from Give
through Give Foundation USA Foundation USA
Programme for Construction of Water 96,280 Sponsor clothing and school supplies 48,684
Harvesting Structure for a poor child
Sponsoring Uniforms, School 83,400 Programme for Construction of Water 78,564
Materials and Scholarships Harvesting Structure
To Programme Expenditure for By Donation/Grants from Give India
Hanns Seidel Stiftung Project Help to construct a water 4,500
Integrated Water Resource Management 6,06,078 harvesting structure
Sponsor clothing and school supplies 39,600
To Programme Expenditure for a poor child
through Give India
Programme to meet Basic 1,000 |By Grants from Hanns Seidel Stiftung 6,51,604
Necessities of an Orphan Child
By Grants from Dalyan Foundation 7.54,143
Sponsoring Uniforms, School 47,800
Materials and Scholarships By Grants from HDB Financial Services 1,10,07,000
To Programme Expenditure By Grants from NABARD 8,72,075
through Grants from HDB Financial
Services Ltd By Grants from HDFC Bank 73,43,500
Development of Farm Ponds 11,82,850
Development of Large Lakes 42,561,540 |By Grants from CMS Info Systems Ltd 16,00,000
Development of Medium Lakes 5§3,31,701
Salary and Honorarium 7,26,276 |By Grants from Benevity Foundation 45,681
Office Administrative cost 58,434
Formation of Lake Committees 7,155 (By Grants from Azim Premji
Travel Expenses 99,266 Philanthropic Initiative 1,11,00,000
Office Equipments 1,15,050
By Grants from Edel Give Foundation
To Programme Expenditure through GROW Fund 40,00,000
Grants from CMS Info Systems Limited For WEDA Project 74,44,030
Administration and Staff Cost 60,608
Travel Expenses 4,337 (By Grants from Sagamitra Rural Finance 1,50,000
Progamme Expenditure incurred for: Services
Providing Honey Box 5,68,550
Praviding Micra nitriante and 1,141,700 |By Crants frem Aashraya llastha Trust 97,20,000
Organic Manure
Providing Seeds of Vegetables 1,84,760 |By General Fund From Give India 1,000
Providing Sustainable Agriculture Training 1,15,755 transferred to revenue (utilised)
Providing Catering Training 27,126

By Donation 5,58,799

Menaging Truete?

for MANUVIRASA (R)
¥ariagi. Siddapur. North Ranars




To Programme Expenditure through \F \ K(g",‘&go 2| By Contribution from SHGs 3,10,600
Grants from Azim Premji Philanthropic ';,?‘:’” \‘\\
Initiative YATAKR: By Contribution from Jalanayana 2,60,930
Rejuvenation of Lakes 79,62,306 Abhivrudhi Sangha
Construction of Harvesting Structures 1,70,950
Construction of Farm Ponds 4,02,400 |By Income from activities of the Trust
Salary and Benefits 16,85,626 Community Contribution 14,58,251
Travel and Related Expenses 2,16,596
Office Administrative Cost 214,784 Income from activities 4,99 404
Audit Evaluation and Leamning 47,200
Sustainable Agriculture Training 14,000
Promotion of Water User Groups 25,400 |By Other Income/Receipts
Printing and Stationery 24 295 Bank Interest 6,80,676
To Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Edel Give Foundation
Rejuvenation of Lakes 20,48,900
Communication Materials and Publications 57,185
Human Resources Costs 31,07,379
Monitoring and Evaluation Expenses 8,020
Overhead Costs 2,22, 875
Programme and Administrative Costs 5,29,276
Organization Development Cost 1,434
Training Related Costs 9,80,885
Staff Capacity Building Training 30,380
Professional Services 1,87,961
Infrastructure and Equipments 9,000
Women Empowerment Programme 13,14,026
To Programme Expenditure through
Grow Fund '
For Capacity Building:

Fund Raising and Communication Training 17,484

Training- Human Resource Development 69,330

Training-Operational Process 3,253

Training- Risk Management 39,182

Training- Finance and Compliance 20,000

Training- Technical Skill Development 25,393
For Organisational Development:

Building Fund Raising and Communication 84,442

Capabilities

Developing Research and 354

Innovation Capabilities

Finance and Compliance Improvement 63,500

Other Process Efficiency Projects 47,395

Technology Implementation 1,08,526

Building Leadership and Managerial Pipeline 37,172

Organisational Strategy and Planning 1,23,805
Core Costs:

Communication and Marketing Expenses 2.71.108

Office Expenditure 7.79,445

Personnel Expenditure 18,21,762

Travel Expenses 1,30,054
To Programme Expenditure
through Grants from HDFC Bank
Administrative Cost-Office Maintenance 23,013
Administrative Cost-Office Rent 1,44,000 _‘p.SHE Try
Administrative Cost-Office Stationery 16,326 (7 ¥a
Administrative Cost-Travelling Expenses 2,64,627 ]
) |, (FRN:0057%7s) =

uman Resources Cost 25,29,495 3

Skill Training and Livelihood Enhancement 39,895,695 \%ﬁ\ A
SHG Formation and Documentation Support 1,35,000 ""-§9 Accad
SHG Audit and Gradation E 1,35,000 S
NGO Manangement Cost 1,00,587

Tfusiee
for MANUVIKASA (R))
Qariagi, Siddapur, North Kanars




To Programme Expenditure
through Grants from Ashraya Hasta Trust

Human Resources Cost 201,246
Promotion of Lake User Group 3,306
Lake Handing Over Ceremony 45,433
Rejuvenation of Lakes 18,56,400
Staff Capacity Building Training and 28,086
Exposure Visit
Travel Expenses 25,311
To Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Sangamitra Rural Finance
Providing Micro-nutrients and Food 94,056
Supplements
Health Camps 1,764
Human Resources Cost 4,500
Travel Expenses 1,932
To Programme Expenditure
through NABARD grants
Promotion of FPO 6,98,100
To Other Programme Expenditure
Education materials and Scholarships 31,350
General Project Expenses 1,84,623
To Administrative and General Expenses
Advertisement and Publicity Charges 4,208
Audit Fees 47,200
Professional Fees 17,000
Professional Tax 2,500
Bank Charges 15,315
Consultancy Charges 17,000
Interest and Charges on Vehicle Loan 32,818
Miscellaneous Expenses 27,883
General Insurance 21,242
Postage and Telephone 10,641
Printing and Stationery 251
Repairs and Maintenance 2,56,070
Staff Welfare Expenses 21,870
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 30,322
To Surplus i.e. Excess of Income 50,00,022
over Expenditure Transferred to Balance
Sheet

TOTAL 5,26,36,941 TOTAL 5,26,36,941

Place: SIRST
Date: 12-09-2024

For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA (R)

Managing Trustee

"Examined and Found Correct
Subject ta Our Report of even date attached”

UDAYA SHETTY & CO.

WRTERED ACCOUNTANTS
ERN :005327S ?
D " =

SMANJUNATH S SHETTY)
g?(?om .LL‘B.(SpI.).FCA.D!SA{!CA!}
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005

UDTP: QAKO05DBTZN VASSER DS



MANUVIKASA (R)

AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340

KARNATAKA, INDIA

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31°" MARCH 2024

[
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RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Programme Expenditure
Cash in hand 315 | through Give Foundation USA
Cash at bank Programme for Construction of Water 96,280
Canara Bank, Sirsi A/c No. 520101163383 78,661 Harvesting Structure
ICICI Bank A/c No. 53101001099 99,062
Union Bank of India A/c No. 52010125900148 7177 | Sponsoring Uniforms, School 83,400
Bank of Baroda,Herur No.64500100003240 1,65,648 | Materials and Scholarships
Unity Small Finance Bank 1,140
Alc No. 302100100003503 By Programme Expenditure for
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi Afc No.64560100008348 25,962 | Hanns Seidel Stiftung Project
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200000034 38,04,443 | Integrated Water Resource Management 6,06,078
Bank of Baroda,Kansur No. 64590100001381 4,88,711
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50100498504350 11,856 | By Programme Expenditure
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50200070111751 9,670 | through Give India
Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank 12,697 | Programme to meet Basic 1,000
Alc No. 89073787477 Necessities of an Orphan Child
Axis Bank A/c No.920010062743695 25,495
Axis Bank A/c No.920010034898668 34,051 Sponsaring Uniforms, School 47,800
Axis Bank A/c No.917010028957434 8,69,592 Materials and Scholarships
SBI, Sirsl Afc No. 30572069717 8,92,755
SBI, New Delhi A/c No. 00000040050560533 27,510 | By Programme Expenditure through
Grants from HDB Financial Services Ltd
To Donation/Grants from Give Development of Farm Ponds 11,82,850
Foundation USA Development of Large Lakes 42,51,540
Sponsor clothing and school supplies 48,684 | Development of Medium Lakes 53,31,701
for a poor child Salary and Honorarium 7.26,276
Office Administrative cost 58,434
Programme for Construction of Water 78,564 | Formation of Lake Committees 7,165
Harvesting Structure Travel Expenses 99,266
Office Equipments 1,15,050
To Donation/Grants from Give India
Help to construct a water harvesting 4,500 By Programme Expenditure through
structure Grants from CMS Info Systems Limited
Administration and Staff Cost 60,608
Sponsor clothing and school supplies 39,600 Travel Expenses 4,337
for a poor child Progamme Expenditure incurred for:
Providing Honay Raw £,69,550
To Grants from Hanns Seidel Stiftung 6,51,604 Providing Micro-nutrients and 1,41,700
Organic Manure
To Grants from Dalyan Foundation 7,54,143 Providing Seeds of Vegetables 1,84,760
Providing Sustainable Agriculture Training 1,15,755
To Grants from HDB Financial Services 1,10,07,000 Providing Catering Training 27126
To Grants from NABARD 8,72,075

Managng Trustec

Ffor MANUVIKASA (R)
Rariagi, Siddapur, North Kanars
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To Grants from HDFC 73,43,500 By Programme Expenditure through -
Grants from Azim Premji Philanthropic
To Grants from CMS 16,00,000 Initiative
Rejuvenation of Lakes 79,62,306
To Grants from Benevity Foundation 45,681 Construction of Harvesting Structures 1,70,950
Construction of Farm Ponds 4,02,400
To Grants from Azim Premji 1,11,00,000 Salary and Benefits 16,85,626
Philanthropic Initiative Travel and Related Expenses 2,16,596
Office Administrative Cost 2,14,784
To Grants from Edel Give Foundation Audit Evaluation and Leaming 47,200
GROW Fund 40,00,000 Sustainable Agriculture Training 14,000
For WEDA Project 74,44,030 Promotion of Water User Groups 25,400
Printing and Stationery 24,295
To Grants from Ashraya Hasta Trust 37,28,000
By Programme Expenditure through
To Grants from Sanghamitra Rural Finance 1,50,000 Grants from Edel Give Foundation
Service Rejuvenation of Lakes 20,48,900
Communication Materials and Publications 57,185
To General Fund From Give India 1,000 Human Resources Costs 31.,07,379
Monitoring and Evaluation Expenses 8,020
To Donation 5,58,799 | Overhead Costs 2,22,875
Programme and Administrative Costs 5,29,276
To Income from activities of the Trust Organization Development Cost 1,434
Community Contribution 14,58,251 Training Related Costs 9,80,885
Staff Capacity Building Training 30,380
Income from activities 4,26,610 Professional Services 1,87,961
Infrastructure and Equipments 9,000
To Contribution from SHGs 3,10,600 Women Empowerment Programme 13,14,026
By Programme Expenditure through
To Contribution from Jalanayana 2,60,930 | Grow Fund
Abhivrudhi Sangha For Capacity Building:
Fund Raising and Communication Training 17,484
To Other Income/Receipts Training- Human Resource Development 69,330
Bank Interest 6,31,968 Training-Operational Process 3,253
Training- Risk Management 39,182
To Tax Deducted at Source 6,06,776 Training- Finance and Compliance 20,000
Training- Technical Skill Development 25,393
To Professional Tax Deducted 19,600 | For Organisational Development:
From Employees Building Fund Raising and Communication 84,442
Capabilities
Developing Research and 354
To ESI Contribution 40,957 Innovation Capabilities
Finance and Compliance Improvement 63,500
To PF Contribution 7,24,364 Other Process Efficiency Projects 47,395
Technology Implementation 1,08,526
To Salary Advance 33,000 Building Leadership and Managecrial Pipeline ari72
Organisational Strategy and Planning 1,23,805
To Fixed Deposits with Bank Matured 86,52,216 Core Costs:
Communication and Marketing Expenses 2,71,108
To TA Advance 16,000 Office Expenditure 7,79,445
Personnel Expenditure 18,21,762
To Rent Deposit 1,15,000 Travel Expenses 1,30,054
——
Managing Trustse

For MANUVIKASA (R.)

Rariagi, Siddapur, North Kanare




By Programme Expenditure

through Grants from HDFC Bank
Administrative Cost-Office Maintenance
Administrative Cost-Office Rent
Administrative Cost-Office Stationery
Administrative Cost-Travelling Expenses
Human Resources Cost

Skill Training and Livelihood Enhancement
SHG Formation and Documentation Support
SHG Audit and Gradation

NGO Manangement Cost

By Programme Expenditure

through Grants from Ashraya Hasta Trust
Human Resources Cost

Promotion of Lake User Group

Lake Handing Over Ceremony
Rejuvenation of Lakes

Staff Capacity Building Training and
Exposure Visit

Travel Expenses

By Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Sangamitra Rural Finance
Providing Micro-nutrients and

Food Supplements

Health Camps

Human Resources Cost

Travel Expenses

By Programme Expenditure

through NABARD grants

Promotion of FPO

By Other Programme Expenditure
Education materials and Scholarships
General Project Expenses

By Administrative and General Expenses
Advertisement and Publicity Charges
Audit Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Tax

Bank Charges

Consultancy Charges

Interest and Charges on Vehicle Loan
Miscellaneous Expenses

General Insurance

Postage and Telephone

Printing and Stationery
Repairs and Maintenance
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses
Staff Welfare Expenses
By Repayment of Vehicle Loan
By Fixed Deposits with Bank
By Rent Deposits

By Remittance of Professional Tax

23,013
1,44,000
16,326
2,64,627
25,29,495
39,95,695
1,35,000
1,35,000
1,00,587

2,01,246
3,306
45,433
18,56,400
28,086

25,311

94,056

1,764
4,500
1,932

6,98,100

31,350
1,84,623

4,208
47,200
17,000

2,500
16,315
17,000
32,818
20,474
21,242

10.641
251

56,070
30,322
21,870
2,30,302
1,23,77,145
1,50,000

18.400

Managing Truetee

For MANUVIKASA (R.)
Rarjagi, Siddapur, North Kanare
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By Remittance of Employees' ESI Contribution J_T_L,ﬁ ,285

By Remittance of Employees' PF Contribution 6,96,786
By Remittance of Tax Deducted at Source 5,652,959
By Salary Advance 31,000
By TA Advance 16,000
By Closing Balance
Cash in hand 322
Cash at bank
Canara Bank, Sirsi A/c No. 520101163383 4,530
ICICI Bank A/c No. 53101001099 1,76,365
Union Bank of India A/c No. 52010125900148 2,28,683
Bank of Baroda,Herur No.64500100003240 26,876
Unity Small Finance Bank 1,211
AJc No. 302100100003503
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64560100008348 26,910
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200000034 20,80,980
Bank of Baroda,Kansur No. 64590100001381 6,46,367
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200001364 6,45,928
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50100498504350 12,307
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50200070111751 5,000
Axis Bank Sirsi A/c No. 917010028957434 12,75,434
Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank 87,201
Alc No. 89073787477
Axis Bank Afc N0.922010034898668 37,675
Axis Bank A/c No.920010062743695 16,39,989
SBl, Sirsi A/c No. 30572069717 593,919
SBI, New Delhi A/c No. 00000040050560533 246,110
TOTAL 6,92,78,196 TOTAL 6,92,78,196

Place: SIRSL
Date: 12-09-2024

For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA (R)

Managing Tfustee

"Examined and Found Correct

Subject to Our Report of even date attached”

UDAYA SHETTY & CO.

RTERED ACCOUNTAN
FRN : 005327S g

(CA.WIANJUNATH S SHETTY)

B.Com ,LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,D:SA (ICAl)
PARTNER

M. NO. 214005

LOEE: VAINVOOSRTI o\ 1 F 3432




AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340

MANUVIKASA (R)

KARNATAKA, INDIA

BALANCE SHEET (DOMESTIC)

AS AT 315" MARCH 2024
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS 11,85,443
Trust Fund 501| (As per Schedule-I)
General Fund CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS,
Opening Balance 1,29,90,451 ADVANCES & RECEIVABLES
Add: Surplus during the 50,81,308 | 1,80,71,759| Office Rent Deposit
year Opening Balance 1,85,000
Add: Additions 1,50,000
SECURED LOANS 3,45,000
Bank of Baroda Vehicle Loan 82,503] Less: Refunds (1,15,000) 2,30,000
Bank of Baroda Motor Car Loan 53,572
Telephone Deposit 1,000
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other Payables Fixed Deposit(FD) in Bank of Baroda
ESI Payable 14,709| Opening Balance 59,49,347
PF Payable 1,08,584| Add: Additions 1,23,77,145
Professional Tax Payable 1,600 1,83,26,492
TDS Payable 87,295| Less: Matured during the year (86,52,216) 96,74,276
Assistance to SHGs 83,092
Incentives Receivable from Micro Finance 1,89,061
Tax Deducted at Source 1,15,140
Advances for expenses 1,276
Receivable from Sangamitra 45,455
CASH AND BANK BALANCE
Cash in hand 322
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank, Sirsi A/c No. 520101163383 4,530
ICICI Bank Afc No. 53101001099 1,76,365
Union Bank of India A/c No. 52010125900148 2,28,683
Bank of Baroda,Herur No.64500100003240 26,876
Unity Small Finance Bank A/c No. 302100100003503 1,211
Alc No. 302100100003503
Bank of Baroda, Sirsi A/c No.64560100008348 26,910
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200000034 20,80,980
Bank of Baroda,Kansur No. 64590100001381 6,46,367
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200001364 6,45,928
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50100498504350 12,307
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50200070111751 5,000
Axis Bank Sirsi A/c No. 917010028957434 12,75,434
Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank 87,201
Alc No. 89073787477
Axis Bank A/c No.922010034898668 37,675
Axis Bank A/c No.920010062743695 16,39,989
TOTAL 1,84,20,523 [TOTAL 1,84,20,523
Place: SIRST *Examined and Found Correct

Date: 12-09-2024

For and On Belialf of MANUVIKASA (R)

Managing Trustee

Subject to Our Report of even date attached”

Of UDAYA SHETTY &

N :005327s

5.Com LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,DISA
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005

HRRTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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MANUVIKASA (R)

Zea
AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340 /& _\Qm; N
KARNATAKA, INDIA L:f" /s DAPUR )%
AN 5@@
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT (DOMESTIC) 'f'?"'-‘?imm-@Q
FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 315" MARCH 2024
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Programme Expenditure By Donation/Grants from Give India
through Give India Help to construct a water harvesting 4,500
Programme to meet Basic 1,000 structure
Necessities of an Orphan Child Sponsor clothing and school supplies 39,600
for a poor child
Sponsoring Uniforms, School 47,800
Materials and Scholarships By Grants from HDB Financial Services 1,10,07,000
To Programme Expenditure By Grants from NABARD 8,72,075
through Grants from HDB Financial
Services Ltd By Grants from HDFC Bank 73,43,500
Development of Farm Ponds 11,82,850
Development of Large Lakes 42,51,540 |By Grants from CMS Info Systems Ltd 16,00,000
Development of Medium Lakes 53,31,701
Salary and Honorarium 7,26,276 |By Grants from Benevity Foundation 4,780
Office Administrative cost 58,434
Formation of Lake Committees 7,155 |By Grants from Azim Premiji 1,11,00,000
Travel Expenses 99,266 Philanthropic Initiative
Office Equipments 1,15,050
By Grants from Edel Give Foundation
To Programme Expenditure through GROW Fund 40,00,000
Grants from CMS Info Systems Limited For WEDA Project 74,44,030
Administration and Staff Cost 60,608
Travel Expenses 4,337 |By Grants from Sagamitra Rural Finance 1,560,000
Progamme Expenditure incurred for: Services
Providing Honey Box 5,68,550
Providing Micro-nutrients and 1,41,700 |By Grants from Aashraya Hastha Trust 37,28,000
Organic Manure
Providing Seeds of Vegetables 1,84,760 |By General Fund From Give India 1,000
Providing Sustainable Agriculture Training 1,15,755 transferred to revenue (utilised)
Providing Catering Training 27126
By Donation 4,08,799
To Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Azim Premji Philanthropic By Contribution from SHGs 3,10,600
Initiative
Rejuvenation of Lakes 79,62,306 By Contribution from Jalanayana 2,60,930
Construction of Harvesting Structures 1,70,950 Abhivrudhi Sangha
Construction of Farm Ponds 4,02, 400
Salary and Benefits 16,85,626 |By Income from activities of the Trust
Travel and Related Expenses 2,16,596 Community Contribution 14,58,251
Office Administrative Cost 2,14,784
Audit Evaluation and Leaming 47,200 Income from activities 4,99,404
Sustainable Agriculture Training 14,000
Promotion of Water User Groups 25,400 By Other Income/Receipts
Printing and Stationery 24,295 Bank Interest 6,47,486
]
Meanaging Trustee

For MANUVIKASA (R)
Rarjagi, Siddapur, North Kanars




To Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Edel Give Foundation
Rejuvenation of Lakes

Communication Materials and Publications
Human Resources Costs

Monitoring and Evaluation Expenses
Overhead Costs

Programme and Administrative Costs
Organization Development Cost
Training Related Costs

Staff Capacity Building Training
Professional Services

Infrastructure and Equipments

Women Empowerment Programme

To Programme Expenditure through

Grow Fund

For Capacity Building:
Fund Raising and Communication Training
Training- Human Resource Development
Training-Operational Process
Training- Risk Management
Training- Finance and Compliance
Training- Technical Skill Development

For Organisational Development:
Building Fund Raising and Communication
Capabilities
Developing Research and
Innovation Capabilities
Finance and Compliance Improvement
Other Process Efficiency Projects
Technology Implementation

Building Leadership and Managerial Pipeline

Organisational Strategy and Planning
Core Costs;

Communication and Marketing Expenses

Office Expenditure

Personnel Expenditure

Travel Expenses

To Programme Expenditure

through Grants from HDFC Bank
Administrative Cost-Office Maintenance
Administrative Cost-Office Rent
Administrative Cost-Office Stationery
Administrative Cost-Travelling Expenses
Human Resources Cost

Skill Training and Livelihood Enhancement
SHG Formation and Documentation Support
SHG Audit and Gradation

NGO Manangement Cost

To Programme Expenditure

through Grants from Ashraya Hasta Trust
Human Resources Cost

Promotion of Lake User Group

Lake Handing Over Ceremony

Rejuvenation of Lakes

Staff Capacity Building Training and
Exposure Visit

Travel Expenses tee

20,48,900
57,185
31,07,379
8,020
2,22,875
5,29,276
1,434
9,80,885
30,380
1,87,861
9,000
3,02,620

17,484
69,330

3,253
39,182
20,000
25,393

84,442

354

63,500
47,395
1,08,526
37,172
1,23,805

2,71,108
7,79,445
18,21,762
1,30,054

23,013
1,44,000
16,326
2,64,627
25,29,495
39,95,695
1,35,000
1,35,000
1,00,587

2,01,246
3,306
45,433
18.56.400
28,086

25,311

ror MANUVIKASA (R)

Tarjagi, Siddapur, North Kanare




To Programme Expenditure through

Grants from Sangamitra Rural Finance

Providing Micro-nutrients and Food 94,056

Supplements

Health Camps 1,764

Human Resources Cost 4,500

Travel Expenses 1,932

To Programme Expenditure

through NABARD grants

Promotion of FPO 6,98,100

To Other Programme Expenses

Education materials and Scholarships 31,350

General Project Expenses 1,84,623
To Administrative and General Expenses

Advertisement and Publicity Charges 4,208

Audit Fees 47,200

Professional Fees 2,000

Professional Tax 2,500

Bank Charges 8,286

Interest and Charges on Vehicle Loan 32,818

Miscellaneous Expenses 27,869

General Insurance 21,242

Postage and Telephone 10,641

Printing and Stationery 251

Repairs and Maintenance 2,54,005

Staff Welfare Expenses 21,870

Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 30,322

To Surplus i.e. Excess of Income

over Expenditure Transferred to Balance 50,81,308

Sheet

TOTAL 5,08,79,955 TOTAL 5,08,79,955

Place: SIRSI
Date: 12-09-2024

"Examined and Found Correct
Subject to Our Report of even date attached"

For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA (R) UDAYA
r SHETTY & Cu.

ARTERED ACCOUNTAN
FRN : 005327S R

~—~(CARAMANJUNATH S SHETTY)
B.Com ,LL B.(Spl.),FCA,D!SA (ICAI)
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005

Managing Trustee



MANUVIKASA (R)
AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340

KARNATAKA, INDIA

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT (DOMESTIC)
FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 3157 MARCH 2024

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Programme Expenditure
Cash in hand 315 | through Give India
Cash at bank Programme to meet Basic 1,000
Canara Bank, Sirsi A/c No. 520101163383 78,661 Necessities of an Orphan Child
ICICI Bank A/c No. 53101001099 99,062 | Sponsoring Uniforms, School 47,800
Union Bank of India A/c No, 52010125800148 7177 Materials and Scholarships
Bank of Baroda,Herur No.64500100003240 1,65,648
Unity Small Finance Bank 1,140 | By Programme Expenditure through
Alc No. 302100100003503 Grants from HDB Financial Services Ltd
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/fc No.64560100008348 25,962 | Development of Farm Ponds 11,82,850
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200000034 38,04,443 Development of Large Lakes 42,51,540
Bank of Baroda,Kansur No. 64590100001381 488,711 Development of Medium Lakes 53,31,701
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50100498504350 11,856 | Salary and Honorarium 7,26,276
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50200070111751 9,670 | Office Administrative cost 58,434
Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank 12,697 | Formation of Lake Committees 7,155
Alc No. 89073787477 Travel Expenses 99,266
Axis Bank A/c N0.920010062743695 25,485 | Office Equipments 1,15,050
Axis Bank A/c No.920010034898668 34,051
Axis Bank A/c No.917010028957434 8,69,592 | By Programme Expenditure through
Grants from CMS Info Systems Limited
To Donation/Grants from Give India Administration and Staff Cost 60,608
Help to construct a water harvesting structure 4,500 Travel Expenses 4,337
Progamme Expenditure incurred for:
Sponsor clothing and school supplies Providing Honey Box 5,68,550
for a poor child 39,600 Providing Micro-nutrients and 1,41,700
Organic Manure
To Grants from HDB Financial Services 1,10,07,000 Providing Seeds of Vegetables 1,84,760
Providing Sustainable Agriculture Training 1,15,755
To Grants from NABARD 8,72,075 Providing Catering Training 27,126
By Programme Expenditure through
To Grants from HDFC 73,43,500 Grants from Azim Premiji Philanthropic
Initiative
To Grants from CMS 16,00,000 Rejuvenation of Lakes 79,62,306
Construction of Harvesting Structures 1,70,950
To Grants from Benevity Foundation 4,780 Construction of Farm Ponds 4,02,400
Salary and Benefits 16,85,626
To Grants from Azim Premji 1,11,00,000 | Travel and Related Expenses 2,16,596
Philanthropic Initiative Office Administrative Cost 214,784
Audit Evaluation and Learning 47,200
To Grants from Edel Give Foundation Sustainable Agriculture Training 14,000
GROW Fund 40,00,000 Promotion of Water User Groupo 235,400
For WEDA Project 74,44,030 Printing and Stationery 24,295
To Grants from Ashraya Hasta Trust 37,28,000 | By Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Edel Give Foundation
* |To Grants from Sanghamitra Rural Finance 1,560,000 | Rejuvenation of Lakes 20,48,9200
Service Communication Materials and Publications 57,185
Human Resources Costs 31,07,379
* | To General Fund From Give India 1,000 Monitoring and Evaluation Expenses 8,020
Overhead Costs 2,22 875
To Donations 4,08,799 Programme and Administrative Costs 5,29,276
Organization Development Cost 1,434
To Contribution from SHGs 3.10.600 Training Related Costs 9,80,885
Staff Capacity Building Training 30,380
To Contribution from Jalana Professional Services 1,87,961
Abhivrudhi Sangha Infrastructure and Equipments 9,000
Women Empowerment Programme 3,02,620
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To Income from activities of the Trust
Community Contribution

Income from activities

To Other Income/Receipts
Bank Interest

To Tax Deducted at Source

To Professional Tax Deducted
From Employees

To ESI Contribution

To PF Contribution

To Salary Advance

To Fixed Deposits with Bank Matured
To Travel Advance

To Rent Deposit

14,58,251

4,26,610

5,98,878
6,04,066

17,600

40,957
7,24,364
33,000
86,52,216
16,000

1,15,000

By Programme Expenditure through

Grow Fund

For Capacity Building:
Fund Raising and Communication Training
Training- Human Resource Development
Training-Operational Process

Training- Risk Management
Training- Finance and Compliance
Training- Technical Skill Development

For Organisational Development:
Building Fund Raising and Communication
Capabilities
Developing Research and
Innovation Capabilities
Finance and Compliance Improvement
Other Process Efficiency Projects
Technology Implementation
Building Leadership and Managerial Pipeline

Organisational Strategy and Planning
Core Costs:

Communication and Marketing Expenses

Office Expenditure

Personnel Expenditure

Travel Expenses

W

By Programme Expenditure

through Grants from HDFC Bank
Administrative Cost-Office Maintenance
Administrative Cost-Office Rent
Administrative Cost-Office Stationery
Administrative Cost-Travelling Expenses
Human Resources Cost

Skill Training and Livelihood Enhancement
SHG Formation and Documentation Support
SHG Audit and Gradation

NGO Manangement Cost

By Programme Expenditure

through Grants from Ashraya Hasta Trust
Human Resources Cost

Promotion of Lake User Group

Lake Handing Over Ceremony

Rejuvenation of Lakes

Staff Capacity Building Training and
Exposure Visit

Travel Expenses

By Programme Expenditure through
Grants from Sangamitra Rural Finance
Providing Micro-nutrients and

Food Supplements
Health Camps

Human Resources Cost
Travel Expenses

By Programme Expenditure

through NABARD grants
Promotion of FPO

By Other Programme Expenses
Education materials and Scholarships
General Project Expenses

§) [E®8 e
= /<IoDAPUR\ Z]|
1K) '
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17.‘433/
69,330
3,253
39,182
20,000
25,393

84,442
354

63,500
47,395
1,08,526
37,172
1,23,805

2,71,108
7,79,445
18,21,762
1,30,054

23,013
1,44,000
16,326
2,64,627
25,209,495
39,95,695
1,35,000
1,35,000
1,00,587

2,01,246
3,306
45,433
18,56,400
28,086

25,311

94,056
1,764

4,500
1,932

6,98,100

31,350
1,84,623




By Administrative and General Expenses

Advertisement and Publicity Charges 4,208
Audit Fees 47,200
Professional Fees 2,000
Professional Tax 2,500
Bank Charges 8,286
Interest and Charges on Vehicle Loan 32,818
Miscellaneous Expenses 20,460
General Insurance 21,242
Postage and Telephone 10,641
Printing and Stationery 251
Repairs and Maintenance 54,005
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 30,322
Staff Welfare Expenses 21,870
By Repayment of Vehicle Loan 2,30,302
By Fixed Deposits with Bank 1,23,77,145
By Rent Deposits 1,50,000
By Remittance of Professional Tax 16,400
By Remittance of Employees' ES| Contribution 40,285
By Remittance of Employee's PF Contribution 6,286,786
By Remittance of Tax Deducted at Source 5,51,299
By Salary Advance 31,000
By Travel Advance 16,000
By Closing Balance
Cash in hand 322
Cash at bank
Canara Bank, Sirsi A/c No. 520101163383 4,530
ICICI Bank A/c No. 53101001099 1,76,365
Union Bank of India A/c No. 52010125900148 2,28,683
Bank of Baroda,Herur No.64500100003240 26,876
Unity Small Finance Bank 1,211
Alc No. 302100100003503
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64560100008348 26,910
Bank of Baroda,Sirsi A/c No.64480200000034 20,80,980
Bank of Baroda,Kansur No. 64590100001381 6,46,367
Bank of Baroda, Sirsi A/c No.64480200001364 6.45,928
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50100498504350 12,307
HDFC Bank A/c No. 50200070111751 5,000
Axis Bank Sirsi A/c No. 917010028957434 12,75,434
Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank 87,201
AJc No. 80073787477
Axis Bank A/c N0.922010034898668 37,675
Axis Bank A/c No.920010062743695 16,39,989
TOTAL 6,65,96,234 TOTAL 6,65,96,234

- Place: SIRST
" Date: 12-09-2024

- For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA (R)

~

Managing Trustee

*Examined and Found Correct

Subject to Our Report of even date attached”

DAYA SHETTY & ..
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
"\ FRN : 005327S

2 -

;QA. NJUNATH S SHETTY)
8 Com ,LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,D!SA (ICAl)
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005




MANUVIKASA (R)

AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340

KARNATAKA, INDIA
EXTRACTS OF BALANCE SHEET FOR FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
AS AT 3157 MARCH 2024
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS
General Fund Opening Balance 2,03,244
Opening Add: Additions during - 2,03,244
Balance 11,23,509 the year
Less: Deficit
during the year (81,286) 10,42,223 |Cash and Bank Balance
Cash in hand ~
CURRENT LIABILITIES Cash at bank
TDS Payable 1,050 |SBI, Sirsi A/c No. 30572069717 5,93,919
SBI, New Delhi A/c No. 00000040050560533 2,46,110
TOTAL 10,43,273 |TOTAL 10,43,273
Place: SIRST "Examined and Found Correct

Date: 12-09-2024

For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA (R)

Managing Trustee

Subject to Our Report of even date attached"

UDAYA SHETTY & CO.

RTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN : 005327S g

T (CAWIANJUNATH S SHETTY)
B.Com ,LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,DISA (ICAI)
PARTNER
M.NQ, 214005




MANUVIKASA (R) SN
AT :KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581 340 ( f 5'915-\PUR\):.}

KARNATAKA, INDIA =S\ (UK

\;\; \5 w </
EXTRACTS OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT = *«T*m\ /
FOR FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 315" MARCH 2024
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Programme Expenditure By Donation/Grants from Give
through Give Foundation USA Foundation USA
Programme for Construction of Water 96,280 Sponsor clothing and school supplies 48,684
Harvesting Structure for a poor child
Sponsoring Uniforms, School 83,400 Programme for Construction of Water 78,564
Materials and Scholarships Harvesting Structure
To Programme Expenditure through By Grants from Benevity Foundation 40,802
Grants from Edel Give Foundation
Women Empowerment Programme Expenses 10,11,406 |By Grants from Hanns Seidel Stiftung 6,51,604
To Programme Expenditure for By Grants from Dalyan Foundation 7,54,143
Hanns Seidel Stiftung Project
Integrated Water Resource Management 6,06,078 |By Donation for Women Empowerment 1,50,000
To Administrative Expenses By Other Income
Bank Charges 7,030 Bank Interest 33,090
Consultancy Charges 17,000
Professional Fees 15,000 |By Deficit i.e. Excess of Expenditure 81,286
Repairs and Maintenance 2,085 over Income Transferred to
Miscellaneous Expenses 14 Balance Sheet
TOTAL 18,38,273 TOTAL 18,38,273
Place: SIRSI "Examined and Found Correct"
Date: 12-09-2024 Subject to Our Report of even date attached”

For and On Beha]f of MANUVIKASA (R)

UDAYA SHETTY & L.

TERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN : 005327S &

(CA. MANJUNATH S SHETTY)
B.Com ,LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,DISA {ICAI
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005




o

MANUVIKASA (R) =/

AT:KARJAGL, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581340 =\
KARNATAKA, INDIA 4

EXTRACTS OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 315" MARCH 2024

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Programme Expenditure
through Give Foundation USA
Cash at bank Programme for Construction of Water 96,280
SBI, Sirsi A/c No. 30572069717 8,892,755 Harvesting Structure
SBI, New Delhi A/c No. 00000040050560533 27,510
Sponsoring Uniforms, School 83,400
To Donation/Grants from Give Materials and Scholarships
Foundation USA
Sponsor clothing and school supplies 48,684 | By Programme Expenditure through
for a poor child Grants from Edel Give Foundation
Women Empowerment Programme Expenses 10,111,406
Programme for Construction of Water 78,564 | Rejuvenation of Lakes
Harvesting Structure
By Programme Expenditure for
To Grants from Benevity Foundation 40,902 | Hanns Seidel Stiftung Project
Integrated Water Resource Management 6,06,078
To Grants from Hanns Seidel Stiftung 6,51,604
By Administrative Expenses
To Grants from Dalyan Foundation 754,143 [ Bank Charges 7.030
Censultancy Charges 17,000
To Donation for Women Empowerment 1,50,000 Professional Fees 15,000
Repairs and Maintenance 2,085
To Other Income Miscellaneous Expenses 14
Bank Interest 33,090
By Remittance of Professional Tax 2,000
To Tax Deducted at Source 2,710
By Remittance of PF Contribution 63,958
To ESI Contribution 3,172
By Remittance of ESI Contribution 3,172
To PF Contribution 63,958
By Remittance of TDS 1,660
To Professional Tax Deducted 2,000
From Employees By Closing Balance
Cash at bank
SBI, Sirsi A/c No. 30572069717 593,919
SBI, New Delhi A/c No. 00000040050560533 2,46,110
TOTAL 27,49,092 | TOTAL 27,490,002

Place: SIRSI
Date: 12-09-2024

For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA (R)

Managing Trus

"Examined and Found Correct"

Subject to Our Report of even date attached”

ERED ACCOUNTANTS
RN : 053 27s

(CA. MANJUNATH S SHETTY)
8.Com ,LL.B.(Spl.),FCA,DISA (ICAI)
PARTNER
M. NQ. 214008




IANUVIKASA (R) _
AT:KARJAGI, PO: BALUR, TQ: SIDDAPUR, DIST: NORTH KANARA-581;
KARNATAKA, INDIA

NOTES ON ACCOUNTS FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AND SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024

—_—

1. Basis of Accounting

2. Revenue Recognition

Revenue is recognized on accrual basis e€xcept grants which are accounted as and
when it is received.

3. Fixed Assets
All Fixed Assets are stated at cost of acquisition less depreciation tll the date
provision for depreciation was made by the Management.

4. Depreciation
Depreciation has not been provided by the Management during the year for fixed

assets.

5. Whenever confirmation of balance is not available, balances as per books of accounts
were relied upon.

6. All the policies not specifically mentioned herein above are in accordance with the
generally accepted accounting principles.

7. The figures for the previous year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever
necessary, to confirm to the current year classification and presentation.

Place : SIRSI
Date : 12-09-2024

For and On Behalf of MANUVIKASA [R)

e

Managing Trustee

DAYA SHETTY & .
ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN:005327s

S8 —

(CA. MANJUNATH S SHETTY)
R.Com ,LL.B.{Sp!.}.FCA.D.‘SA {JCAN
PARTNER
M. NO. 214005
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